60¢

L] 2 | 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8 9
I'PYIIIIA 34. YIIPABJIEHUE PYJIEBOE
GROUP 34. STEERING ARRANGEMENT
Ioarpynna 3400. Yupasienune pyiesoe B coope
Subgroup 3400. Steering Arrangement in Assy
94,95 1 3151-3400013 454321 0888 1 - - VYrpasneHue pyjieBoe 06e3 pyJeBoro Kojueca U COKU Steering arrangement without steering wheel
B cbope and arm in assy
2 469-3400014-11 454316 2346 1 - - YnpasneHue pyneBoe 6e3 KOJIOHKH, PYJIEBOTO Kojieca Steering arrangement without column, steering
¥ COLIKHU B cOope wheel and arm in assy
96 1 3151-3400011-01 454321 3221 - 1 - Ynpasnenue pyneBoe 06e3 pyieBoil KOJJOHKHU B cOope Steering arrangement without column in assy
5 3151-3400014 454321 2484 - 1 - MexaHu3M pyJIeBOro yIpaBjieHus B coope Steering mechanism in assy
97 38 31601-3400011-10 45 3149 3235 - 1" 1 YnpagieHue pyneBoe 6e3 pyJeBOro Kojieca U KOJTOHKH Steering mechanism without steering wheel and
B cbope steering column in assy
40  31601-3400500-10 45 3149 3156 - 1* 1 MexaHU3M pyJieBOI C THAPOYCUIIUTEIEM B cOOpe Steering mechanism with hydraulic steering
booster in assy
IMoarpymna 3401. Yupasienue pyjesoe
Subgroup 3401. Steering Arrangement
94 3 M-3559 454311 0012 1 - - Jlepxaresb calbHMKA FOPJIOBUHEI KapTepa Case neck gland holder
4 M-3562 4543110353 1 - - HabuBKa cajbHUKa rOPJIOBUHBI KapTepa Case neck gland stuff
5 M-3549 4543110011 1 - - CangMK TOPJIOBUHBI KapTepa pyJIeBOTO YIIPABICHUS Steering mechanism case neck gland in assy
B cbope
6  69-3401015-10 454315 0824 1 - - Kaptep pyneBoro ynpapieHus Steering mechanism case
7 3151-3401076 454321 0770 1 - - Brynka Baja COLIKY pPyJIEeBOTO YIIPaBAEHUS Steering arm shaft bush
8 69-3401010-10 4543150823 1 - - Kaprep pyseBoro ynpasieHus co BTyJIKOU B cOope Steering mechanism case with bush in assy
9 20-3401023-b 454311 0201 1 - - CaslbHUK Bajia COIIKHU B cOope Arm shaft gland in assy
10 201455-1129 459346 1521 8 - - Boar M8x18 Bolt M8x18
11 469-3401061 45 4316 2350 1 - - Kpsilka Kaprepa pyJaeBoro ynpapieHUsl HUXKHSS Steering mechanism case lower cover
94,95 12 252155-T12 459816 6006 10 - - [1ait6a 8 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 8
94 13 M-3556 454311 0352 * - - IMpoknanka ToHKast Thin gasket
14 M-3555 4543110351 * - - Ipoknanka Toncras Thick gasket
15 20-3401075 46 2413 5851 1 - - TMomMmHUK pOJMKOBBI KOHUYECKUI HUXHUT Lower taper roller bearing
16  469-3401035-10 454316 2347 1 - - Baut yepBsika u yepBsIK pyJIeBOTO YIIPaBIeHUS Steering mechanism worm shaft and worm
17 20-3401071 46 2412 5963 1 - - IMonmuunHUK poNaMKOBbII KOHUYECKUIA BEPXHUIA Upper taper roller bearing
18  469-3401069 454316 2768 1 - - CanbHUK Bajia yepBsika B cOope Worm shaft gland in assy
19 A-24457-A 456311 0380 1 - - [Tpo6ka KI" 1/2" Plug KI'1/2"
20 69-3401084 454315 0838 1 - - [Tpokiagka 60KOBOIM KPHIILIKY KapTepa Steering mechanism case side cover gasket
PYJIEBOTO yIIpaBACHUS
21 69-3401078 46 2292 6892 1 - - IMonmuunuuk Bana cowku Arm shaft bearing



01¢

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

69-3401060-B

3151-3401062

51-3401089-A

69-3401065-b

69-3401164

27
26

25

23

69-3401073

469-3401037

69-3401038

15

14

13

12

11

10

69-3401067
51-3401082

3151-3401063|
258623-129
69-3401083
69-3401080

69-3401078
69-3401084

A-24457-A

469-3401069
20-3401071

469-3401035-10

20-3401075

M-3555
M-3556

252155-M2

469-3401061

201455-1129

Puc. 94. Ynpasnenue pyseBoe B coope (3400)/1, ynpasienue pynesoe (3401)/1
Fig. 94. Steering arrangement in assy (3400)/1, steering arrangement (3401)/1

3151-3400013

469-3400014-11

M-3559
M-3562
M-3549
69-3401015-10
3151-3401076
69-3401010-10

20-3401023-b



11¢

N 4 5 8 9
94 22 69-3401080 45 4315 0836 1 Kpsirka 60koBast kapTepa pyJaeBoro yrpaslieHuUs B cOope Steering mechanism case side cover in assy
23 69-3401083 454315 0837 1 Kpsitika 60KoBast KapTepa pyJeBoro yrnpasieHUs Steering mechanism case side cover
24 258623-T129 459842 1369 1 gt 5x8 Set pin 5x8
25  3151-3401063 454321 1527 1 BuHT peryampoBoUYHBIiA Bajla COLUIKHM PYJIEBOTO YIIPaBIeHUS Steering mechanism arm shaft adjusting screw
26 51-3401082 45 3114 2005 1 [ITaii6a cTormopHasi peryJMpoBOYHOrO BUHTA BaJla COLIKU Arm shaft adjusting screw lock washer
27 69-3401067 4543150833 1 laiika pery1MpoBOYHOTO BUHTA Bajia COLIKHU Arm shaft adjusting screw nut
28  69-3401038 454315 0828 1 YepBsik pynaeBOTO yIpaBIeHUs Steering arm worm
29  469-3401037 454316 2348 1 Bast uepBsika pyneBoro yrpaBieHUs Steering arm worm shaft
30 69-3401073 4543150834 1 Ocb posrka Bajia COUTKHI Arm shaft roller axle
31 69-3401164 454315 0844 1 Bat cotrku pysieBoro ynpasiaeHUs ¢ KOJIbIIOM B cOope Steering arm shaft with ring in assy
32 69-3401065-b 454315 0832 1 Bat coiku pyneBoro yrpasieHUs Steering arm shaft
33 51-3401089-A 453114 2008 1 Kosblio moaimnHmKa Baja Comku Arm shaft bearing ring
34 3151-3401062 454321 0249 1 Ponuk Baia colllku ¢ MOAIIMITHUKOM B cOope Arm shaft roller with bearing in assy
35  69-3401060-b 454315 0831 1 Baun couiku ¢ ponukoM B cbope Arm shaft with roller in assy
95 36 3151-3401098 454321 0409 1 Tpyba KOJIOHKH C BaJIOM PYJICBOTO YIIPaBIeHUS Steering column tube with steering shaft
37 469-3401150 454316 2358 1 [lIapHup KapmaHHBIN Baja pyJIeBOTO yIpaBIeHHs B cOope Steering shaft universal-joint in assy
38 469-3401152 454316 2359 2 Buiika nutMioBaHHast KapAaHHOTO IapHUpa Universal-joint splined yoke
39 469-3401154 43 4316 2360 1 KpecToBrHa KapaaHHOTO IlIapHUpa Universal-joint centre cross
40  469-3401156 454316 2361 4 CaJIbHMK MOIIUITHAKA KapAaHHOTO IapHupa Universal-joint bearing gland
41 3151-3401160 454321 0250 4 [ToAIIMITHUK UTOTBYATHIA Needle bearing
42 201482-1129 45 9346 1546 2 Bonr M8x1x35 Bolt M8x1x35
43 250511-1129 459553 1056 2 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
44 469-3401158 45 4316 2362 1 Brynka auctaHLIMOHHAs! BUJIKY Bajla YepBsIKa PyJIeBOrO Steering mechanism worm shaft fork spacer
YIIpaBIICHUS bush
45  252162-T12 459816 6013 1 [lai16a 22 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 22
46  352217-1129 454321 1688 1 laiika M22x1,5 Nut M22x1.5
47 3151-3401100 454321 0408 1 Tp}é6a KOJIOHKM PYJIEBOTO YIPABIECHUS C TIOAIIUITHUKAMUA Steering column tube with bearings in assy
B cOope
48  469-3401090 454316 0589 1 Collika BaJjia pyJIeBOro yIpaBJeHUst Steering shaft arm
49  12-3401120 45 1558 6123 2 IMomuuMmHMK Bajia pyJaeBOro yrnpapieHuUs B coope Steering shaft bearing in assy
50 469-3401128 45 4316 3595 2 Kosblio pazxxumHoe Expansion ring
51 12-3401130 454511 0823 2 IpyxuHa pa3XXMMHOTO KOJIbIIa Expansion ring spring
52 469-3401125 45 4316 2356 2 KosbLio 3aimuTHOE Protection ring
53 469-1702148 454316 0223 2 Kosblo ctonopHoe Circlip
54 3151-3401113 454321 0374 1 Brynka nzonsiimoHHast Insulation bush
55  3151-3401114 454321 0375 1 Konbi10 KOHTaKTHOE Contact ring



(414

36

37

38

39

41

38

42

12
43

44

2
45
46

3151-3400013 62 452-3402015

61 250636-M29

3151-3401098

469-3401150

469-3401152

469-3401154

469-3401156

37 469-3401150
3151-3401160

469-3401152

201482-M29

252155-M2
250511-M129

469-3401158

/
469-3401090 Y
12-3401120 ~

469-3401128———
12-3401130
469-3401125
4691702148
3151-3401113
3151-3401114
3151-3401040
1/32740/01
252003-1129

469-3401116 > &
3151-3401105——————~—
12-3401130
469-3401125
4691702148

469-3400014-11
252162-M2
352217-1129

Puc. 95. Ynpaenenue pyieBoe B coope (3400)/2, ynpasienue pyiaesoe (3401)/2 u koneco pyaesoro yrpasieHus (3402)
Fig. 95. Steering arrangement in assy (3400)/2, steering arrangement (3401)/2 and steering wheel (3402)



N 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
95 56 3151-3401040 45 4321 0406 1 Ban pyneBoro ynpasieHust Steering shaft
57 1/32740/01 459962 2347 1 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
58 252003-1129 459811 1204 1 [laii6a 5 Washer 5
59  469-3401116 45 4316 2355 1 [ait6a u3oasiMoHHasK Insulation washer
60  3151-3401105 454321 0407 1 Tpy0Oa KOJIOHKU PYJIEBOTO YIIpaBAeHMS Steering column tube
61  250636-1129 459553 1264 1 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
96 2 469-3401090-01 454316 4653 1 Collika pyJieBOro yrpaBieHUst Steering arm
96,97 3 352217-1129 454321 1688 1 1 laiika M22x1,5 Nut M22x1.5
4 252162-112 459816 6013 1 1 [lai16a 22 npyxuHHast Spring washer 22
96 6 4310-3401741 45 3424 2070 1 Kpsitika 3amurHas Protection cover
96,97 7 3151-3401268 454321 2504 1 1 Konb1o 3anopHoe Lock ring
8 3151-3401267 4543212503 1 1 Kppiika 3ammtHast Protection cover
9 3302-3401022 453139 1611 1 1 Mamnxeta 20x32 x7 B cOope Sleeve 20x32x7 in assy
96 10 3151-3401015-10 454321 2505 1 Kaptep Case
11 296576-1129 459981 1097 2 Ipo6ka KI'1/2" Plug KI'1/2"
12 3151-3401263 454321 2499 1 Kpsitika 3ammTHast BepxHsis Upper protection cover
13 3151-3401259 454321 2498 2 Komb1ro cTomopHoe Circlip
14 3151-3401086 454321 2493 2 Omnopa BaJsi-cekTopa B cbope Shaft-sector support in assy
15 3151-3401255 454321 2496 1 Konblio 3a1uTHOE Protection ring
16  032-036-25-2-3 1 Koo Ring
17 3151-3401087 454321 2494 1 KosnbLo HapyxHOE Outer ring
96,97 18  3151-3401053 454321 2489 2 2 Bxuagpiiu Insert
19 3302-3401052 546 9215 0000 30 30 Ponuk 8x10 Roller 8x10
96 20 3151-3401065 454321 2492 1 Ban-cekrop Shaft-sector
21 3302-3401077 45 3139 0944 2 3aryuika Stopper
22 3151-3401021 454321 2486 1 BuHT pysieBOro MmexaHusma Steering mechanism screw
23 201415-1129 459346 1501 2 Bont M6x10 Bolt M6x10
24 3302-3401181-10 453139 0689 1 Haxnanka mapukosast Cover plate
25 3302-3401179-10 45 3139 0889 4 XKenob waprkoBoii raiiku Ball nut groove
26 4691155266 68 Lapuk 7,144-40 Ball 7.144-40
27 3151-3401024 454321 2487 1 laiika-peiika Rack nut
28  3151-3401020 454321 2485 1 BuHT pysieBoro ymnpabJeHUsI ¢ railkoi-peikoii B coope Steering screw with rack nut in assy
29  3151-3401264 454321 2500 1 Kpslliika 3aimTHas HUXKHSIS Lower protection cover
30 201500-1129 45 9346 1562 4 Bont M10x32 Bolt M10x32
o 9697 31 1/05168/73 459962 6082 4 4 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
—_





